
 

Complete results for the 
2015 Dairyland Classic 

Presented by Steelhorse Law 

 
Friday May 29, 2015 

Contents 
450cc Pro Heat #1 .................................................................................................................................................. 2 

450cc Pro Heat #2 .................................................................................................................................................. 2 

450cc Pro Heat #3 .................................................................................................................................................. 3 

450cc Pro Final ....................................................................................................................................................... 3 

Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash ..................................................................................................................... 4 

Vintage Division ..................................................................................................................................................... 5 

Vintage Heat ...................................................................................................................................................... 5 

Vintage Final ...................................................................................................................................................... 5 

Amateur Division ................................................................................................................................................... 6 

Amateur Heat #1 ................................................................................................................................................ 6 

Amateur Heat #2 ................................................................................................................................................ 6 

Amateur Heat #3 ................................................................................................................................................ 7 

Amateur Final .................................................................................................................................................... 7 

Quad Division......................................................................................................................................................... 8 

Quad Heat #1 ..................................................................................................................................................... 8 

Quad Heat #2 ..................................................................................................................................................... 8 

Quad Final .......................................................................................................................................................... 9 

 

  



2 0 1 5  D a i r y l a n d  C l a s s i c  P r e s e n t e d  b y  S t e e l h o r s e  L a w  P a g e  | 2 

 

Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

450cc Pro Heat #1 
Presented by The Harley-Davidson Museum 

Time: 2:14.570 (8 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 1 Jared Mees Clio, MI  
2 65L Christian Johnson Mt. Calvary, WI  
3 93F Hunter Edwards Frederickstown, OH  
4 18L Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI  
     

5 34 Jeremy DeRuyter West Bend, WI  
6 49L Lucas Fox Menomonie, WI  
7 57L Jordan Baber Carlisle, IA  
8 67P Kevin Walter Marion, IL  
9 30 Brock 

     Schwarzenbacher 

Beaver Dam, WI  

DNS 94K Jake Cunningham Sherwood, WI  
Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 

 

450cc Pro Heat #2 
Presented by The WI Harley-Davidson Dealers Association 

Time: 2:14.580 (8 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 27 Rob Pearson Mossville, IL  
2 35 Ion Stear Harvard, IL  
3 14A Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA  
4 21 Mick Kirkness Wauchope, AUS  
     

5 32L Jesse Janisch Beaver Dam, WI  
6 14K Nick Smith Beaver Dam, WI  
7 35L Charlotte Kainz West Allis, WI  
8 18A Derek Hersh Paradise, PA  
9 29K Kyle Weise Green Bay, WI  

Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

450cc Pro Heat #3 
Presented by Route43 Harley-Davidson 

Time: 2:14.270 (8 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 23 Jeffrey Carver Alton, IL  
2 94B Ryan Wells Albion, NY  
3 55P Shane Vance Peoria, IL  
4 77K Dan Mischler Beaver Dam, WI  
     

5 71L Robbie Trienen McFarland, WI  
6 4 Hayden Gillim Philpot, KY  
7 46K Karlin Weise Green Bay, WI  
8 66L Mark Will Ladysmith, WI  
9 99X Kyle Meiers Escanaba, MI  

Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 

450cc Pro Final 
Presented by Suburban Motors Harley-Davidson 

(20 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 1 Jared Mees Clio, MI  
2 23 Jeffrey Carver Alton, IL  
3 94B Ryan Wells Albion, NY  
4 14A Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA  
5 21 Mick Kirkness Wauchope, AUS  
6 18L Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI  
7 65L Christian Johnson Mt. Calvary, WI  
8 55P Shane Vance Peoria, IL  
9 93F Hunter Edwards Frederickstown, OH  
10 35 Ion Stear Harvard, IL  
11 77K Dan Mischler Beaver Dam, WI  
12 27 Rob Pearson Mossville, IL  

Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash 
(6 laps) 

Finish Start # Name Hometown Bike 

1 6 1 Jared Mees Clio, MI  
2 5 27 Rob Pearson Mossville, IL  
3 7 23 Jeffrey Carver Alton, IL  
4 3 21 Mick Kirkness Wauchope, AUS  
5 4 94B Ryan Wells Albion, NY  
6 2 71L Robbie Trienen McFarland, WI  

DNF 1 18A Derek Hersh Paradise, PA  
 Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Vintage Division 

Vintage Heat 

Presented by The Wisconsin Harley-Davidson Dealers Association 

 (6 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 26 Rick Bretl Kiel, WI  
2 27 Terry Vestal Twin Lakes, WI  
3 62 Erich Olson Appleton, WI  
4 3 Patrick Bean Fond du Lac, WI  
5 25 Dan Lauters Kewaskum, WI  
6 97 Louie Lauters Campbellsport, WI  
7 0 Tony Giorno Salem, WI  
8 81 Mark Martinich Milwaukee, WI  
9 12 Mike Yogerst Glenbeulah, WI  
10 99 Adam Munzinger West Milwaukee, WI  

 

 

Vintage Final 

Presented by West Bend Harley-Davidson 

 (8 laps) 

Finish # Name Hometown Bike 

1 26 Rick Bretl Kiel, WI  
2 27 Terry Vestal Twin Lakes, WI  
3 3 Patrick Bean Fond du Lac, WI  
4 25 Dan Lauters Kewaskum, WI  
5 62 Erich Olson Appleton, WI  
6 97 Louie Lauters Campbellsport, WI  
7 0 Tony Giorno Salem, WI  
8 12 Mike Yogerst Glenbeulah, WI  
9 99 Adam Munzinger West Milwaukee, WI  
10 81 Mark Martinich Milwaukee, WI  
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Amateur Division 

Amateur Heat #1 

Presented by Route43 Harley-Davidson 

Time: 1:48.990 (6 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 28 Dawson Schieffer Sturgis, SD 
 

2 57 Parker Lange Campbellsport, SD 
 

3 24 Max Smith Beaver Dam, WI 
 

4 402 Ryan Weber Grafton, WI 
 

     
5 22X Tyler Rosine Eden, WI 

 

6 57X Tom Hockmuth Colgate, WI 
 

7 49 Adam Kerber West Allis, WI 
 

8 25 Nicholas Lamberg Campbellsport, WI 
 

9 11 Colton Anderson Beaver Dam, WI  

Amateur Heat #2 

Presented by Harley-Davidson Motorcycles of Appleton 
Time: 1:48.330 (6 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 5 Clayton Vonmoos Friendship, WI 
 

2 28X Cody Funk Owen, WI 
 

3 44 Alec Muth Black River Falls, WI 
 

4 67 Michael Vanlangen Grafton, WI 
 

     
5 441 Christopher Hansen Cedarburg, WI 

 

6 74 Brooke Chromy Milwaukee, WI 
 

7 22 Megan Funk Owen, WI 
 

8 11X Travis Leu Schofield, WI 
 

9 80 Brendan Grasser Greenville, WI  
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Amateur Heat #3 

Presented by The Harley-Davidson Museum 
Time: 1:48.500 (6 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 16 DJ Slosser Beaver Dam, WI 
 

2 10 Morgan Monroe Cedar Lake, IN 
 

 
3 05X Jacob Walter Amery, WI 

 

4 66L Matt Will Pickett, WI 
 

5 50 Daniel Vonmoos Friendship, WI 
 

6 00 Brady Lange Campbellsport, WI 
 

7 65 Jake Miekle Taycheedah, WI 
 

8 300 Jason Warnke New Berlin, WI 
 

 

Amateur Final 

Presented by Fuel Café Milwaukee 
(8 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 05X Jacob Walter Amery, WI 
 

2 10 Morgan Monroe Cedar Lake, IN 
 

3 57 Parker Lange Campbellsport, SD 
 

4 28 Dawson Schieffer Sturgis, SD 
 

5 16 DJ Slosser Beaver Dam, WI 
 

6 28X Cody Funk Owen, WI 
 

7 67 Michael Vanlangen Grafton, WI 
 

8 5 Clayton Vonmoos Friendship, WI 
 

9 44 Alec Muth Black River Falls, WI 
 

10 24 Max Smith Beaver Dam, WI 
 

11 402 Ryan Weber Grafton, WI 
 

12 66L Matt Will Pickett, WI 
 

Pole sitter  is highlighted in yellow 
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Quad Division 

Quad Heat #1 

Presented by Mueller Sales & Service 

Time: 1:25.650 (6 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 10 Travis Stadler Oshkosh, WI 
 

2 61 Chuck Calvert Madison, WI 
 

3 76 Ken Reimer Burlington, WI 
 

4 11 Aaron Jones Mosinee, WI 
 

5 28 Mark Olson Woodbury, MN 
 

6 5 Brad Rivera Berlin, WI  

Quad Heat #2 

Presented by Mueller Sales & Service 
Time: None (red flag) (6 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 48 Hayden Reitz Fond du Lac, WI 
 

2 36 Brandon Gonia Oshkosh, WI 
 

3 73 Jeremy Czarapata Krakow, WI 
 

4 91 Dan Mecklenberg Burnett, WI 
 

5 32 Taylor Huisman Oshkosh, WI  

6 51 William Bell Wausau, WI  
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Sheboygan County Fair Park  Event Date: May 29, 2015 

Quad Final 

Presented by Spectro Oils 
(8 laps) 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 61 Chuck Calvert Madison, WI 
 

2 76 Ken Reimer Burlington, WI 
 

3 10 Travis Stadler Oshkosh, WI 
 

4 28 Mark Olson Woodbury, MN 
 

5 36 Brandon Gonia Oshkosh, WI  

6 32 Taylor Huisman Oshkosh, WI  

7 91 Dan Mecklenberg Burnett, WI  

8 11 Aaron Jones Mosinee, WI  

DNF 48 Hayden Reitz Fond du Lac, WI  

DNF 73 Jeremy Czarapata Krakow, WI  

Pole sitter is highlighted in yellow 

 


